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OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 

REGIONAL CONSULTANT ADDRESSES 
 
 
John Dabbs       
Northeast TN Region Cell: 423-737-1992 
185 Treasure Lane Fax: 423-979-3271 
Johnson City, TN  37604  Email: john.dabbs@tn.gov 
 
Jonathan Beaty       
East TN Region  
P.O. Box 343  
1103 Knoxville Hwy.  Cell: 865-235-6360 
Wartburg, TN 37887 Email: jonathan.beaty@tn.gov 
  
Nita Jernigan        
Southeast TN Region Cell: 423-737-4112 
1301 Riverfront Parkway, Suite 209 Fax: 423-634-3186 
Chattanooga, TN  37402  Email: nita.jernigan@tn.gov 
 
Brian Tompkins      
Upper-Cumberland Region Cell: 931-216-3999 
1100 England Drive Fax: 931-520-0413 
Cookeville, TN  38501 Email: brian.tompkins@tn.gov 
 
Dwight Davis  
Mid-Cumberland Region  Cell: 615-828-5206 
665 Mainstream Drive Fax: 615-741-4217 
Nashville, TN 37247-0530  Email: dwight.n.davis@tn.gov 
  
(Vacant)      
South Central Region Cell:  
1216 Trotwood Avenue Fax:  
Columbia, TN 38401-4899 Email:  
 
Kevin Cagle       
West TN Region Cell: 731-267-1111 
295 Summar Dr., 2nd Floor  Fax: 731-512-0063 
Jackson TN 38301 Email: kevin.cagle@tn.gov 
 
Mike Duck       
Memphis-Delta Region  Cell: 901-212-4444 
295 Summar Dr., 2nd Floor Fax: 731-512- 0063 
Jackson, TN 38301  Email: james.duck@tn.gov 
  
Russell Gupton Ofc: 615-741-2213 
Consultant-at-Large Cell: 615-864-3389 
665 Mainstream Drive Fax: 615-741-4217 
Nashville, TN 37243 Email: russell.d.gupton@tn.gov 
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